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7th MEETING BETWEEN FOCAL POINTS AND EFSA 
 

Meeting date: 27-28 January 2010 
Venue: Holiday Inn Express - Canal de la Villette 

68 Quai de la Seine 
 75019 Paris 
 Room: Seine 1 
Meeting hours: 14h00 – 18h00 on 27 January 2010 

09h00 – 13h00 on 28 January 2010 
 
 
 

Agenda 
 

Wednesday 27 January 2010 
 

Time # Items 

14h00 1 WELCOME AND OPENING OF THE MEETING 

14h10 2 ADOPTION OF AGENDA, DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
14h20 
14h50 
15h30 

3 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 

FOCAL POINT ACTIVITIES 2009/2010 
FOCAL POINT REPORTING 2009 
ARTICLE 36 LIST – UPDATE 
ARTICLE 36 COOPERATION – PAN-EUROPEAN RESEARCH PROJECT ON BEE DECLINE 

15h45  COFFEE BREAK  

16h15 
16h45 
17h00 
17h15 
17h40 

3.4 
3.5 
3.6 

 
3.7 

EXPERT DATABASE – ANNUAL REPORT 
WORK PROGRAMMES 
TRAINING ON RISK ASSESSMENT 
Discussion on Work Programmes and Training 
COUNTRY PROFILES – NEXT STEPS 

18h00  Closure of the meeting on the first day 



 
 2/2 

 
Thursday 28 January 2010 

Time # Items  

 
09h00 
09h25 
09h30 

4 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

PANELS, NETWORKS AND SCIENTIFIC EVENTS AT EFSA – AN OVERVIEW 
INTRODUCTORY PRESENTATION 
INTRODUCTION TO GROUP DISCUSSION 
GROUP DISCUSSION 

10h30  COFFEE BREAK 

11h00 4.4 REPORTING BACK, OVERALL DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSIONS 

11h45 5 EFSA JOURNAL – NEW WEB AREA 

12h15 6 SUBJECT(S) RAISED BY FOCAL POINTS 

12h35 7 RELEVANT ISSUES FROM THE AF MEETINGS 

12h50 8 AOB 
• FUTURE FOCAL POINT MEETINGS 

13h00  Closure of the meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 


